DraW L|St Place: Coliseum
2018 NRHA Derby

Open Derby Levels 1-4 First Go

Section 1
oL4 Level 4 Open - Closed Aged Event (Entries: 111)
Pattern 8 oL3 Level 3 Open - Closed Aged Event (Entries: 84)
. OL2 Level 2 Open - Closed Aged Event (Entries: 51)
Entries: 111 OL1  Level 1 Open - Closed Aged Event (Entries: 39)
Total Entries: 222 PTO  Prime Time Open - Closed Aged Event (Entries: 9)
Draw B# . Sex Breed Age OL4 OL3 OL2 OL1 PTO
SC 101 Pale Face Gunslinger RIDER NOT USA Tim J Anderson S QH 4 X
DESIGNATED
2 102 Loveya Jordan McBurney USA Camela Essick S QH 5 X X
3 103 Tags Special Nite Stephen C. Gilbert USA Stephen C. Gilbert S QH 6 X X X X
4 104 Electric Wind Trevor Elliott Dare USA Silver Spurs Equine S QH 5 X
5 105 Xtra Voodoo Doc Matthew M Flarida USA Xtra Quarter Horses S QH 6 X X X X
LLC
6 106 Ima Smart Smokin Gun Andrew G Fox USA Darling 888 Ranch M QH 6 X X X X
7 107 Blaze Face Gunner Jamie Bissell USA Ronnie R Fox M 5 X X X
8 108 Barbies Half Moon Pedro Baiao USA Kathy Gordon M QH 6 X X
9 109 Electro Star Casey Hinton USA Kathy Hinton S QH 6 X
Casey Hinton
10 110 She Dun It At Nite Elizabeth R Hartin USA Lisa R Clark M QH 5 X X X X
11 111 CBK Spooks Got Cash  Josh Murphy USA William & Corliss M QH 6 X X
Kellogg
12 112 All American Vintage Andrea Fappani USA Cuoghi ReiningHorses S QH 4 X
USA Inc
13 113 Friday Night Sailing Kyle Shaw USA Robert Santagata M QH 6 X X X X
14 114 Yank Your Guns Abigayle Mixon USA Jerry Butch Hunsucker M QH 4 X X X
15 115 Gold N Vintage Clint Thomas USA DG Ranch LLC S QH 4 X X X X
16 116 Gunshot N Tinseltown Jordan Larson USA Ron McRorie S QH 5 X
17 117 Always Dream Big Marie Kleiner USA GPB Ranch Enterprises M QH 4 X X X X
LLC
18 118 Shine Plum Shine Marco Ricotta USA Story Book Stables S AQH 4 X
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Draw B# Horse

19 119
20 120
21 121
22 122
23 123
24 124
25 125
26 126
27 127
28 128
29 129
30 130
31 131
32 132
33 133
34 134
35 135
36 136
37 137
38 138
39 139
40 140
41 141
42 142
43 143
44 144
45 145
46 146
47 147
48 148
49 149

Gunna Shine Tonite
High Rolling Spook
Mr Whizicol

Shina Gun

Shes Gunna Sail
Smart Voodoo Doctor
Shiners Voodoo Juice
Call Me Josephine
Shake Em Down
Hollywood Villain
This Stars A Dually
Wimpys Slidewinder
Ralph Lauroan

Lime A Rita

Mr Hollywood Cee

Guaranteed A Magnum

Starry Special Nite
Shining Lil Dunnit
Trashya

Guns Last Chance

Gunners Legacy
Shine Ruf Shine
Modern Gun
Lonely At The Top

Mizzen You

Whizzy Loaded Gun
Whizkey Rock N Roll
Show Snapn

Suns Up Guns Up
Gunnatrashtheplace
ARC Gunna Mark Ya

Rider

Carol C Metcalf
Nathan T Piper

Max Fontana

Sam L Schaffhauser
Kaci O Rourke
Jared T. Leclair
Martin Muehlstaetter
Derek Heitland
Mathieu Buton
Fernando Salgado
Romain Ampe

Matt Mills

Gary R Ferguson, Jr
Arno Honstetter
Jason Vanlandingham

Jimmy Van Der Hoeven

Francis Mercier
Hava Vital

Michael D. McEntire
Tom McCutcheon

Pierre-Luc Phaneuf
Dell J Hendricks
Duane W Latimer
Casey L Deary

Gloria Spiaggi
Justin W Mathison
Sean McBurney
Shelby Derr
Jesus E Chavez
Dean B Brown
Abby Lengel

Nat. Owner

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Grady Kimbrell
Toyon Ranch LLC
Max Fontana
Teresa Wynn

Tim J Anderson
Dean R Spence
Tami Lynn Schiltz
Kevin Truax
BARN-377 LLC
Turnabout Farm Inc

Raymond Murphy Jr.

Rancho Delux LLC
Gary R Ferguson, Jr
Laura L Fourre

George R Bell
Carol Bell

Casey Hinton
Kathy Hinton

Erin L McFarland
Mary A Jansma
Megan R Lindberg

White River Ag Products

Inc

Mindy M Gray
Kristi G Clark
MS Stables

Curtis Performance
Horses LLC

Reign Realty LLC
Mary A Jansma
Rhodes River Ranch
Suzanne D Cooper
Kristie A Banks
Jeffrey D. Levine
Jody L Puno
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50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58

59
60

61
62
63
64
65

66
67
68
69

70
71
72

73
74
75

76
77

150
151
152
153

154
155
156
157
158

159
160

161
162
163
164
165

166
167
168
169

170
171
172

173
174
175

176
177

The Trash Man
Gunnamoonya
Mega Spooktacular
Sparklin Whizkey

The Green Gun
Xtra Goodstep
Xtra Needsagun
Whey Loaded Gun
Peptos Lil Step

Crowd Pleaser
Dun It For Whizkey

Snipers Smoking Gun
DP Shinin Nic

White Tye Affair
Guns N Sparks
Caboy

Hangten Boogie Man
El Senor Red

The Rey Gun

Gotta Shiney Diamond

Wimpys Lil Tag
Mizzen Gunner
You Gotta Be Dreamin

Magnums Guns R Reddy

Custom Spook Berry
Little Donna

Coded N Color
Niteatthedixiechickn

Brandon Brant
Joshua P Crawley
Todd Sommers
Jordan McBurney

Jeff Buckley
Rocky Dare
Gabe D Hutchins
Tanner K Boyes
Yonathan Baruch

Sean Johnson
Franco Bertolani

James N (Trey) Pool Ill
Jamie Bissell

Marty A Bales

Mirjam Stillo

Scott E McCutcheon

Nick Valentine
Ken R Eppers
Jordan Larson

Clemerson Gomes
Barbalho

Andrea Fappani
Todd A Bergen
Adam Hendrickson

Dany Tremblay
Kyle Kellmer
Giada Camparsi

Jared T. Leclair
Bud Lyon

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA

Suzanne D Cooper
Joshua P Crawley
Martin Bonneson

Rhodes River Ranch
Jordan McBurney

Rick Allen

B & A Enterprises
Tamarack Ranch LLC
Mary A Jansma

Marc Gordon
Kathy Gordon

Kiera Johnson

Cardinal Hill Training
Center LLC

Heath Jones
Dorminy Plantation
Joshua Scott Davies
Kimberly K Tillman

Larson Performance
Horses

Donald Hutchins
Jim R Babcock

Rosario Perez Companc

Bobby E Lewis

Freddie Brasfield
Marilyn Copland

Jake Dahl
Heather Dahl, DVM

Ruth A Hamlin
Jenna Kellmer

Liberty Performance
Horses LLC.

Robert & Robbin Thayn
Bud Lyon

Sex Breed Age OL4 OL3
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78
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81
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83
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96
97
98
99
100
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105
106

178
179

180
181
182
183
184

185
186
187
188

189
190
191

192
193
194

195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206

Luckie Moonstone
| Got Your Remedy

Steppin On Starz
Customized My Gun
Lil Ruf Crome

War Dance

Ruf Nite

Gunners Trashman
A Fascinating Night
SM Steping Junior
Be Aech Beau

Surprize In My Juice
Wikibanjo
Tinseltown Flash

Phantom Face
PS Toy Pistol
Benjamin Sprite

Wicked Pretty
Checksworthy

Hey Joe

Spooks Got Style
Smart Voodoo Chic
Special At Nite

Il Capo

Jerrys Okie Chic
Alwaysshineyergunsup
Smart Spook Shines
Baylees Irish Cream
Spitfire Spook

Shawn W Flarida
Brent J Wright

Loris Epis

Debbie L Brown

Matt Mills

Nathan T Piper

Dalton Vanlandingham

Garth W Brown
Andrew G Fox
Trent Harvey
Peter Defreitas

Justin Michels
Patrick R Flaherty
Robin Schoeller

Craig C Schmersal
Tanya M Jenkins
Luke Gagnon

Jarvis M Anderson
Gabriel Bittar Borges
Shauna Larcombe
Jesus E Chavez
Riccardo Nicolazzi
Ashley Kelkenberg
Ruben Vandorp

Dan L Huss

Garrett Gentry

Martin L Larcombe
Dallas D Cunningham
Matthew Noel Palmer

USA
USA

CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Jason Dobrinski

Rocking KM Veterinary
Service

Loris Epis

Oswaldo Chazaro Koi
Barbara L Townsend
Toyon Ranch LLC

Sather Family
Partnership

Debbie D Hubbert
Krystal A McNallie
Rosario Perez Companc

Harold M Lepler
DeFreitas Performance
Horses LLC

Mark D Mahaffey
Barbara L Parker

Ruoff Dietter Reining
Horses

Wranglen Partnership
Patsy Shelton Schutz

Bahn Quarter Horses
LLC

Jarvis M Anderson
Terry P Leffew
Rosanne Sternberg
Karen Di Napoli
Buckshot Farms
CJ Performance Horses
Ann K Admonius
Chandler Winard
Jeremiah J Keller
Rosanne Sternberg
Joseph Treib

Polly S Hilliard

Sex Breed Age OL4 OL3
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Draw B# Horse

107
108

109
110
111

207
208

209
210
211

Cannon Gun
Shiney Chexy Chic

Gunner Be Custom
Smoking Sixcess
Inferno Sixty Six

Rider
Gabe D Hutchins

Nat. Owner
USA Tamarack Ranch LLC

Colin James Fitzpatrick USA Texas Horse Power

Yonathan Baruch
Tanner K Boyes
Franco Bertolani

Ranch LLC
USA Rodion Cantacuzene, Jr
USA Nikki Dorau
USA Slide or Die LLC

Sex Breed Age OL4 OL3

S
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Draw List
2018 NRHA Derby

Place: Coliseum

Open Derby Levels 1-4 First Go

oL4
oL3
oL2
oL1

Level 4 Open -
Level 3 Open -
Level 2 Open -
Level 1 Open -

Closed Aged Event (Entries: 111)
Closed Aged Event (Entries: 84)
Closed Aged Event (Entries: 52)
Closed Aged Event (Entries: 39)

PTOC Prime Time Open - Closed Aged Event (Entries: 10)

OL2 OL1 PTOC

Section 2

Pattern 8

Entries: 111

Total Entries: 222

Draw B#
112 212 No Smoking Required
113 213 Trashy Chics Dig Me
114 214 Gunners Special Glo
115 215 Pale Faced Wimpy
116 216 Einsteins Top Whiz
117 217 Conquistadors Dun It
118 218 Sailors Last Song
119 219 Waitin on a Diamond
120 220 Jerrys Done Dunit
121 221 Black N Gold
122 222 Xtra Voodoo Pistol
123 223 PS Mega Shine Chic
124 224 Xtra Taris Voodoo
125 225 Dunnit With Attitude
126 226 Turn Down For What
127 227 Spooksgottachicolena
128 228 My Berry Best Gun
129 229 Xtra Magic Doctor
130 230 Voodoo Smokin Annie

Jason Vanlandingham
Tyson Randle

Daniel Schloemer
Christina Croston

Bud Lyon

Peter Defreitas
Abigayle Mixon

Jordan McBurney
Will R Letner
Matthew Noel Palmer
Luke Gagnon

Dany Tremblay

Marie Kleiner

Jerry Coleman

Brian Bell

Pedro Baiao
Mirjam Stillo
Trevor Elliott Dare

Sam J Smith

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA

Vaughn C Zimmerman
Janice Dickson
Marilyn Overgaard
Chelbie Davis

Day Creek Ranch LLC
Double Run Farm

Misty Valley
Performance Horses
LLC

Deb Thoms

Tara M Goodlett
Mark Hurd

Maureen E Rodrigues
Adh-Mor Ranch
Silver Spurs Equine
Leonard B Weiner

Brian Bell
Crews Reining Horses
LLC

Michael A Garnett
Sergio Elia

Xtra Quarter Horses
LLC

Gene W Minton
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131

132
133
134

135
136
137
138
139
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142
143

144

145

146
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149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

231

232
233
234

235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243

244

245

246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260

Wimpys Smokin Girl

Gunners Groovy Chex
Chicsntheirdiamonds
Mr Masota Star

Prety Fashionable
Xtra Foolish Gun
Gun Dun It
Spooked in the Dark
El Capatan

Whizkey N Cash
Woodys Toy Gun
Tucker Is Smart
The Best Gunner

Twisted Tinsel
Tinseltown Gun

Shine Sugar Shine
Tinkers Twisted Gun
Shining Spook Dancer
Shes Got Good Guns
Da Big Kahuna
Spooky Vortex
Spooks The Hard Way
Candy Coded

Lil Rene Gun

Spook Whiz Jewels
Golden Gunshine
Princess N Pearls
Shines Bay Star
Whizin Chexx

Thats A Fact Jac

Yonathan Baruch

Dean B Brown
Sean McBurney
Shawn W Flarida

Jared T. Leclair
Carol C Metcalf
Craig C Schmersal
Shannon Quinlan
Duane W Latimer
Tanya M Jenkins
Jesus E Chavez
Ashley Kelkenberg
Fernando Salgado

Van A Luse
Alex Blackman

Nick Valentine
Matthew M Flarida
Shauna Larcombe
Todd A Bergen
Tracer S Gilson
Scott E McCutcheon
Michael D. McEntire
Joshua C Visser
Sam L Schaffhauser
Kari Anna Klingenberg
Justin Michels
Arnaud Ferret
Jeromy J Lipps

Jeff Buckley

Jamie Bissell

USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Marc Gordon
Kathy Gordon

Robert Santagata
CDR Farms

Carol Bell
George R Bell

Dean R Spence
Mark Shannon Miers
Tim J Anderson
Robert L Brossia

MS Stables
Careena Westin
Karen Di Napoli
Elaine Davis

Francisco Eroides
Quagliato Filho

Stephanie B Weatherly-
Brewer

Shannon & Hershel
Reid

Andrea McGhee
Wendy S. Mclintyre
Rosanne Sternberg
Roxanne Koepsell
Joe & Karen Moran
Susan Jones
A4L-Equine

Daniel J Dugan
James C Fanello
Foothills Farm
Ryon J Simon
Mark A Smith
Gene Vandeberg
Hi Eastland Newby
Susan E Horne
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Draw B# Horse

161

162
163

164

165
166
167

168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

177
178
179
180
181
182
183

184
185
186
187
188

261

262
263

264

265
266
267

268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276

277
278
279
280
281
282
283

284
285
286
287
288

Sunset Nite

Magnums Crown Royal
Diamonds Tinseltown

Dr Mojo

Gotta Shiney Playboy
Cashing In Diamonds
Shesouttayourleague

Smart Little Dunnit

Rio Killer Gun

Rsure Shot Of Whizkey
Gunnawowya

Loaded Lady Bug
Boom Shine Boom
ARC Wimpysgottagun
Chics Love Whizkey
Got Cash In My Genes

Diabolo

| Think Im A Gunner
She Is A Chexinic
Shiney Outlaw
Spook In Sparks
Taris Little Steps
ARC A Step Above

Gunna B Special
Whiz Gata Prize
Gunners Cielo

Miss Whizzletown
CBK Hang A Wright

Rider
Michael E Boyle

Mathieu Buton
Gabiriel B Diano

Seth Ingram

Gabriel Bittar Borges
Stefano Calcagnini
Casey L Deary

Tom McCutcheon
Jordan Larson

Trent Harvey

Todd Sommers

Hava Vital

Matthew Noel Palmer
Matt Mills

Patrick R Flaherty
Erik Caddeo

Pierluigi Chioldo
Tanner K Boyes
Alejandro Ortiz
Chris C Dawson
Sean Pulley
Becky J Sorrell
Riccardo Nicolazzi

Hubert Heule
Shawn W Flarida
Kyle Kellmer
Marco Ricotta
Josh Murphy

Nat. Owner

USA

USA
USA

USA

USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

ITA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

Michael E Boyle
Barbi L Boyle

Laurie E Hauck

P & P Quarter Horses
LLC

Ingram Performance
Horses Inc.

Gabriel Bittar Borges
Stefano Calcagnini

Curtis Performance
Horses LLC

Turnabout Farm Inc
Tzvika Knaani

Rosario Perez Companc
Stephany S Monteleone
Mary A Jansma

757 Partners

Janice Dickson

Steve L Flaherty

Smoking Roosters PH
LLC

Slide or Die LLC
Margaret M McNamara
Smart Like Juice Inc
Michelle Cannon

Sean Pulley

Vaughn C Zimmerman

Arcese Quarter Horses
USA

Mary M Coats

AC Quarter Horses LLC
Jewell T Dunning
Jenny Ricotta

William & Corliss
Kellogg
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189
190

191
192
193
194
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196
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204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
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216

217

289
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293
294

295
296
297
298
299
300

301
302

303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313

314
315
316

317

Cashing Black Chex
Ruf Lil Magnum

Shining In Town

Its All On The Line
Lil Coded Jac
Payaso Rojo Gunner

Crow About Cash
Thebettertohearuwith
GH Cromed Mercedes
Faceit N Tinseltown
Spookebility

Lil Codette Sis

Lovenya
Mega Mag

FM Cottonwood

Ruf Lil Joe

Surprize N Shine
EMC Spooks Smart Whz
Jeweled Out Gun
Sugar Little Step
Spooks Gotta Spark
Little Bit Risky
Spookmon

Sheza Smart Gunner
Touched Bye Grace

Setting Off Spookles
Whos the Whiz Kid
Sharp Dressed Spook

Chic Dreamin

Craig C Schmersal
Thiago Boechat

Jason Vanlandingham
Justin W Mathison
Kaleigh M Geringer
Fernando Salgado

Preston J Kent

Benny Wayne Maddox
Russell A Ratkowski, Jr
Derek Heitland

Shauna Larcombe
Carol C Metcalf

Todd A Bergen
Casey Hinton

Franco Bertolani
Ann Salmon- Anderman
Brandon Brant
Dan Yarbrough
Justin Michels
Gennaro Lendi
Loris Epis

Adam Hendrickson
Gabe D Hutchins
Ryan Rushing
Marie Kleiner

Mathieu Buton
Andrew G Fox

Clemerson Gomes
Barbalho

Andrea Fappani

USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
ITA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA
USA

USA

Wranglen Partnership

Silver Spurs Equine
Heritage Farms

Jon W Sather
Mary A Jansma
Susan S Meyer

Pedro Pastor
Hernandez

Katherine Toth

Bill Coburn

Bridget Seeland
Kevin Truax
Rosanne Sternberg

Stephen C Metcalf
Carol C Metcalf

Camela Essick

Kathy Hinton
Casey Hinton

Carlton & Khris Crowe
Ann Salmon- Anderman
Suzanne D Cooper
Dan Yarbrough

Mary A Jansma
Quarter Dream SRL
Gaynia Revenberg
Roger Weibel
Tamarack Ranch LLC
Tami L Nelson

GPB Ranch Enterprises
LLC

Rosanne Sternberg
Les F Woodgeard
Bobby E Lewis

Silver Spurs Equine
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218 318 Tinker With Dreams
219 319 Spooky Town Dot Com
220 320 This Girls Got A Gun
221 321 Dun Gotyer Guns Up
222 322 Cee My Pistol

Casey L Deary
Arno Honstetter
Massimo Tallone
Nathan T Piper
Trent Harvey

Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age OL4 OL3

USA Rhodes River Ranch S
USA Darrel Gustafson S
USA Joseph & Sandra Paul M
USA Toyon Ranch LLC M

USA Rosario Perez Companc M
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QH
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